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Even	
  earlier:	
  disease	
  surveillance	
  in	
  animals	
  and	
  
environmental	
  monitoring	
  

















PARTICIPATION	
  

•  47,361	
  posBngs	
  –	
  5,329	
  (2,4%)	
  repor2ng	
  at	
  least	
  1	
  symptom.	
  

	
  

9,434	
  downloads	
  
	
  

7,155	
  registered	
  
	
  

4,706	
  	
  
acBve	
  
users	
  

	
  

Age 

Minimum 13	
  
Median 30 

Maximum 77 



Users	
  by	
  opera2onal	
  systems	
  
	
  

N=	
  4.707	
  

(74,9%)	
  	
  

(24,8%)	
  	
  

(0,3%)	
  	
  



Users	
  by	
  number	
  of	
  pos2ngs	
  
	
  

N=	
  4.707	
  

(26,5%)	
  	
  

73,5%	
  	
  

Pos2ngs Value 

Minimum 01	
  
25% 01	
  

Median 03 

75% 07	
  
Maximum 339 

Symptoms	
  reported	
  in	
  any	
  of	
  the	
  posBngs	
  

No	
   Yes	
  



	
  4,183	
  	
  

	
  1,992	
  	
  

	
  1,495	
  	
  
	
  1,315	
  	
  

	
  883	
  	
   	
  1,001	
  	
  	
  782	
  	
  
	
  989	
  	
  

	
  -­‐	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  500	
  	
  

	
  1,000	
  	
  

	
  1,500	
  	
  

	
  2,000	
  	
  

	
  2,500	
  	
  

	
  3,000	
  	
  

	
  3,500	
  	
  

	
  4,000	
  	
  

	
  4,500	
  	
  

12/5	
   19/5	
   26/5	
   2/6	
   9/6	
   16/6	
   23/6	
   30/6	
   7/7	
   14/7	
   21/7	
   28/7	
   4/8	
  

World	
  Cup:	
  
12/Jun-­‐14/Jul	
  

Users	
  by	
  date	
  of	
  pos2ngs	
  
	
  



Symptoms Frequency % Looked	
  for	
  Health
Service

%	
  looked	
  for	
  
health	
  service

Contact	
  with	
  
people	
  with	
  

similar	
  
symptoms

%

Headache 1.812 3,8 143 7,9 149 8,2
Cough 1.720 3,6 131 7,6 156 9,1

Sore	
  throat 1.550 3,2 128 8,3 157 10,1
Fever 1.168 2,4 126 10,8 129 11,0

Difficulty	
  breathing 784 1,6 104 13,3 106 13,5
Joint pain 778 1,6 109 14,0 105 13,5
Nausea 673 1,4 95 14,1 101 15,0
Diarrea 630 1,3 97 15,4 110 17,5
Bleeding 282 0,6 74 26,2 96 34,0
Rash 255 0,5 82 32,2 92 36,1
Total 5359 11,2 315 5,9 267 5,0

Symptoms	
  described	
  in	
  pos2ngs	
  



Syndromes	
  as	
  per	
  MoH	
  defini2ons	
  

Syndrome	
   Number	
   %	
  

Contact	
  
Health	
  
Service	
  

Contact	
  
Others	
  

With	
  Similar	
  
Symptoms	
  

Total	
  PosBngs	
   47,879	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.0	
  	
  

PosBngs	
  with	
  Symptoms	
   5,359	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

11.2	
  	
  

Diarrheal	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  214	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4.2	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

Respiratory	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  425	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3.1	
  	
  
	
  75(35%)	
   91(43%)	
  

Rash	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  111	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  5.8	
  	
  
93(22%)	
   107(25%)	
  

67(60%)	
   83(75%)	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  



World	
  Cup	
  Phases	
  
Total	
  

Pos2ngs	
  
%	
   Pos2ngs	
  with	
  

Symptoms	
  

%	
  
Symptom

s	
  

1.	
  Pre-­‐Cup	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

19.737	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
41,2	
  	
   3.490	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
17,7	
  	
  

2.	
  Groups	
  phase	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

16.868	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
35,2	
  	
   1.241	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
7,4	
  	
  

3.	
  Group	
  16	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

3.762	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
7,9	
  	
   217	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
5,8	
  	
  

4.Quarter	
  final	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

2.438	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
5,1	
  	
   103	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
4,2	
  	
  

5.Semi-­‐	
  final	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

1.910	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
4,0	
  	
   128	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
6,7	
  	
  

6.Final	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

1.533	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
3,2	
  	
   98	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
6,4	
  	
  

7.	
  Ader-­‐Cup	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

1.631	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
3,4	
  	
   82	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
5,0	
  	
  

	
  Total	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

47.879	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  

100,0	
  	
   5.359	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

11,2	
  	
  



	
  3,570	
  	
  

	
  -­‐	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  500	
  	
  

	
  1,000	
  	
  

	
  1,500	
  	
  

	
  2,000	
  	
  

	
  2,500	
  	
  

	
  3,000	
  	
  

	
  3,500	
  	
  

	
  4,000	
  	
  

12/5	
   19/5	
   26/5	
   2/6	
   9/6	
   16/6	
   23/6	
   30/6	
   7/7	
   14/7	
   21/7	
  

Public	
  
Midia	
  	
  

N=7,315	
  World	
  Cup	
  





Site Postings %

Host-­‐city 26.218	
   54,8	
  

Other	
  cities-­‐ Brazil 18.137	
   37,9	
  
Other	
  countries	
  
Países 677	
   1,4	
  

No	
  info 2.847	
   5,9	
  

Total	
   47.879	
   100,0	
  

Host-­‐city Postings %
Brasília 7.951	
   30,3	
  
Recife 4.316	
   16,5	
  
Rio	
  de	
  Janeiro 3.069	
   11,7	
  
São	
  Paulo 2.125	
   8,1	
  
Fortaleza 1.519	
   5,8	
  
Salvador 1.324	
   5,0	
  
Belo	
  Horizonte 1.133	
   4,3	
  
Cuiabá 1.109	
   4,2	
  
Manaus 985	
   3,8	
  
Natal 938	
   3,6	
  
Porto	
  Alegre 925	
   3,5	
  
Curitiba 824	
   3,1	
  

TOTAL 26.218	
   100,0	
  

Distribu2on	
  of	
  pos2ngs	
  by	
  site	
  



Event	
   No.	
   %	
  

Total	
  	
  PosBngs	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

47.879	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  100,0	
  	
  

PosBngs	
  with	
  symptoms	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

5.359	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11,2	
  	
  

Diarrheal	
  syndrome/SymptomaBc	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
214	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4,0	
  	
  

Looked	
  for	
  health	
  service/Diarrheal	
  
syndrome	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
75	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  35,0	
  	
  

Contact	
  with	
  others/	
  Diarrheal	
  
Syndrome	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
91	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  42,5	
  	
  

Symptoms	
  described	
  in	
  pos2ngs	
  



Event	
   No.	
   %	
  

Total	
  posBngs	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

47.879	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  100,0	
  	
  

PosBngs	
  with	
  symptoms	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

5.359	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11,2	
  	
  

Respiratory	
  syndrome/	
  symptomaBc	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

425	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  7,9	
  	
  

Looked	
  for	
  health	
  service/	
  respiratory	
  
syndrome	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
93	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  21,9	
  	
  

Contact	
  with	
  others	
  /	
  respiratory	
  
syndrome	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
107	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  25,2	
  	
  



Event	
   No.	
   %	
  

Total	
  posBngs	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

47.879	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  100,0	
  	
  

PosBngs	
  with	
  symptoms	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

5.359	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11,2	
  	
  

ExanthemaBc	
  syndrome/	
  symptomaBc	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

425	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  7,9	
  	
  

Looked	
  for	
  health	
  service	
  /	
  rash	
  
syndrome	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
93	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  21,9	
  	
  

Contact	
  with	
  others	
  /	
  rash	
  syndrome	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

107	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  25,2	
  	
  






